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~i 
2 Date: ~l \ C, \ \Cl 

L.D. 699 

(Filing No. S- 326) 

3 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

4 STATE OF MAINE 

5 SENATE 

6 129TH LEGISLATURE 

7 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

8 SENATE AMENDMENT "fr " to S.P. 212, L.D. 699, "Resolve, To Provide for 
9 Outreach Programs To Assist Women at Risk of Giving Birth to Substance-exposed 

10 Infants" 

11 Amend the bill by striking out all of section 2 and inserting the following: 

12 'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following 
13 appropriations and allocations are made. 

14 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

15 Maine Center for Disease Control and Prevention 0143 

16 Initiative: Provides an appropriation for a contract with an entity to develop outreach and 
17 educational programs regarding reproductive and sexual health care for women and 
18 adolescents at highest risk of experiencing an unintended pregnancy with a focus on 
19 women in danger of giving birth to a substance-exposed infant. 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

FUND FOR A HEALTHY MAINE 
All Other 

FUND FOR A HEALTHY MAINE TOTAL 

25 SUMMARY 

2019-20 
$160,000 

$160,000 

2020-21 
$160,000 

$160,000 

26 This amendment changes the funding source from the General Fund to the Fund for a 
27 Healthy Maine. 

28 FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
~ 

29 

30 SPONSORED BY: 
~~~~-f+~~~~~~~~ 

31 

32 COUNTY: Cumberland 
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SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 06/19/19 feac:. 

129th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD699 LR 1731(04) 

Resolve, To Provide for Outreach Programs To Assist Women at Risk of Giving Birth to Substance­
exposed Infants 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 
Fund for a Healthy Maine 

Appropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund 
Fund for a Healthy Maine 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "ff to Original Bill ( S · 3':;;l..8'J 
Sponsor: Sen. Breen of Cumberland 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21 

($160,000) 
$160,000 

($160,000) 
$160,000 

($160,000) 
$160,000 

($160,000) 
$160,000 

Projections 
FY 2021-22 

($160,000) 
$160,000 

($160,000) 
$160,000 

The amendment changes the funding source from General Fund to Fund for a Healthy Maine. 
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Projections 
FY 2022-23 

($160,000) 
$160,000 

($160,000) 
$160,000 




