

٢					
1			L.D. 699		
2	Date: (e119/19	(Filing	No. S- 3 28)		
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.				
4	STATE OF MAINE				
5	SENATE				
6	129TH LEGISLATURE				
7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "/r " to S.P. 212, L.D. 699, "Resolve, To Provide for Outreach Programs To Assist Women at Risk of Giving Birth to Substance-exposed Infants"				
11	Amend the bill by striking out all of section 2 and inserting the following:				
12 13	'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following appropriations and allocations are made.				
14	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF				
15	Maine Center for Disease Control and Prevention 0143				
16 17 18 19	Initiative: Provides an appropriation for a contract with an entity to develop outreach and educational programs regarding reproductive and sexual health care for women and adolescents at highest risk of experiencing an unintended pregnancy with a focus on women in danger of giving birth to a substance-exposed infant.				
20 21 22	FUND FOR A HEALTHY MAINE All Other	2019-20 \$160,000	2020-21 \$160,000		
23 24	FUND FOR A HEALTHY MAINE TOTAL	\$160,000	\$160,000		
25	SUMMARY				
26 27	This amendment changes the funding source from the General Fund to the Fund for a Healthy Maine.				
28	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED				
29	(See attached)				
30	SPONSORED BY:				
31	(Senator BREEN)				
32	COUNTY: Cumberland				

- And

Page 1 - 129LR1731(04)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT



129th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 699

LR 1731(04)

Resolve, To Provide for Outreach Programs To Assist Women at Risk of Giving Birth to Substanceexposed Infants

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "14" to Original Bill (5-328) Sponsor: Sen. Breen of Cumberland Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	Projections FY 2021-22	Projections FY 2022-23
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	(\$160,000)	(\$160,000)	(\$160,000)	(\$160,000)
Fund for a Healthy Maine	\$160,000	\$160,000	\$160,000	\$160,000
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	(\$160,000)	(\$160,000)	(\$160,000)	(\$160,000)
Fund for a Healthy Maine	\$160,000	\$160,000	\$160,000	\$160,000

Fiscal Detail and Notes

The amendment changes the funding source from General Fund to Fund for a Healthy Maine.